# \$90.00 18911

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Emgee/CleanTools Inc.		11/30/2004	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cleantools, Inc.
Street Address:	10 Plaza Drive
City:	Westmont
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60559
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1891116	CLEANTOOLS
Registration Number:	1248006	THE ABSORBER
Registration Number:	2667385	THE GLOSSER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)984-3150

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3129843100

Email: trademarks@bfkn.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas M. Gniot

Address Line 1: 200 West Madison Street, Suite 3900

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CTOL-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas M. Gniot
Signature:	/Thomas M. Gniot/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003764 FRAME: 0390

900104750

Date:	04/21/2008	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=CTOL Name Change#page1.tif		
source=CTOL Name Change#page2.tif		
source=CTOL Name Change#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003764 FRAME: 0391

# **Text of Amendment**

b.	(If amendment affects the corporate purpose, the amended purpose is required to be set forth in its entirety. is not sufficient space to do so, add one or more sheets of this size.)			
	·			
	·			

or a reduction of the number of authorized shares of any cl	ass below the number of i	ssued shares of that class,
capital (Paid-in capital replaces the terms Stated Capital a	and Paid-in Surplus and is	
	Before Amendment	After Amendment
Paid-in Capital	.\$N/A	\$
Dated  November 30 , 2004  (Year)  (Any Authorized Officer's Signature)  William M. Stuart, President  (Type or Print Name and Title)	Emgee/Clea (Exact Name of Corpora	anTools Inc. ation at date of execution)
or print name and title.	poratoro, the moorporatore	That sign below, and type
directors or such directors as may be designated by the board, r	must sign below, and type	or print name and title.
Dated November , 2004 (Month & Day) (Year)		
	or a reduction of the number of authorized shares of any of provided for or effected by this amendment, is as follows: (N/A)  (a) The manner, if not set forth in Article 3b, in which said a capital (Paid-in capital replaces the terms Stated Capital a accounts) is as follows: (If not applicable, insert "No change N/A)  (b) The amount of paid-in capital (Paid-in Capital replaces the to the total of these accounts) as changed by this amendment (Note 6)  Paid-in Capital  (Complete either Item 6 or 7 below. All signated the undersigned corporation has caused these articles to be signalities of perjury, that the facts stated herein are true.  Dated  November 30, 2004  (Year)  (Any Authorized Officer's Signature)  William M. Stuart, President  (Type or Print Name and Title)  If amendment is authorized pursuant to Section 10.10 by the incoor print name and title.  OR  If amendment is authorized by the directors pursuant to Section directors or such directors as may be designated by the board, or the undersigned affirms, under the penalties of perjury, that the Dated  November 30 or 7 below. All signates are true.  OR	(a) The manner, if not set forth in Article 3b, in which said amendment effects a chan capital (Paid-in capital replaces the terms Stated Capital and Paid-in Surplus and is accounts) is as follows: (If not applicable, Insert "No change")  N/A  (b) The amount of paid-in capital (Paid-in Capital replaces the terms Stated Capital and to the total of these accounts) as changed by this amendment is as follows: (If not applicate) (Note 6)  Before Amendment  Paid-in Capital  (Complete either Item 6 or 7 below. All signatures must be in BLACK  The undersigned corporation has caused these articles to be signed by a duly authorized penalties of perjury, that the facts stated herein are true.  Dated  November 20 , 2004 (Exact Name of Corporation is authorized Officer's Signature)  William M. Stuart, President  (Type or Print Name and Title)  If amendment is authorized pursuant to Section 10.10 by the incorporators, the incorporators or print name and title.  OR  If amendment is authorized by the directors pursuant to Section 10.10 and there are no off directors or such directors as may be designated by the board, must sign below, and type  The undersigned affirms, under the penalties of perjury, that the facts stated herein are true.

Page 3

RECORDED: 04/22/2008